

ITEM NO.37

COURT NO.R-2

SECTION IVB

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12700/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 28/04/2005 in CWP No. 10446/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

MUNICIPAL COUNCIL, DERA BABA NANAK

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MANPREET SINGH & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report))

Date: 12/09/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

As a last chance the Petitioner has to disclose the outcome of Dasti Service, before 3rd October, 2007.

List the matter on 3rd October, 2007.

pc S.G. SHAH
Registrar