

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12700/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 28/04/2005 in CWP No. 10446/2003 of the HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

MUNICIPAL COUNCIL, DERA BABA NANAK

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MANPREET SINGH & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 28/01/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Varuna Bhandari Gugnani,Adv.
Mr. Pradip Bhandari,Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Kuldip Singh,Adv. (not present)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

As despite service of notice nobody appears on behalf of the respondents,
put up for final disposal on 24th March, 2008. Learned counsel for the petitioner sha

11

serve a notice upon the respondents intimating them about the aforementioned date.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(PUSHAP LATA BHARDWAJ)
COURT MASTER