

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12700/2006
(From the judgement and order dated 28/04/2005 in CWP No. 10446/2003 of The HIGH COURT
OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

MUNICIPAL COUNCIL, DERA BABA NANAK

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MANPREET SINGH & ORS Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)
(For final disposal)

Date: 26/09/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Varuna Bhandari Gugnani, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ranjit Kapoor, AAG
Mr. Vikas Pahwa, Adv.
Mr. Jayant Sud, Adv.
Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.

Mr. P.N. Puri, Adv
Mr. Dhiraj, Adv.
Ms. Reeta Dewan Puri, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Learned counsel for the petitioner states that despite the Constitution Bench decision of this Court in Secretary, State of Karnataka & Ors. Vs. Uma Devi(3) & Ors. - (2006) 4 SCC 1, a resolution has been passed by the petitioner-Municipal Council to regularise the services of the respondents.

As prayed for, put up after two weeks.

[Meenu Sethi]
A.R.-cum -P.S.

[Pushap Lata Bhardwaj]
Court Master